Services Co., Ltd. (“MEIS”) formerly known as Big C Services Co., Ltd. ,therefore CSH ASH and the Group
obtained the control over MEIS and changed their status from an associated company to an indirect subsidiary of
the Group. The total acquisition cost is 1 Baht. This transaction is the business combination under common control
as the Company and MEIS were all under common control of the same ultimate controlling shareholders before
and after the acquisition date, and that control was not transitory.

Thai Group Holdings Public Company Limited and its Subsidiaries
Notes to the condensed interim financial statements
For the three-month and six-month period ended 30 June 2021 (Unaudited)

 51

25  Reclassification of accounts

Certain accounts in the 31 December 2020 financial statements, in the three-month and six-month periods ended
30 June 2020 other comprehensive income have been reclassified to conform to the presentation in the 2020
financial statements as follows:

 2020
 Consolidated financial statements
 Before

reclassifications

Reclassifications

 After
reclassifications

 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of financial position
As at 31 December 2020
Assets
Hire-purchase and finance lease receivables 999,020  15,655  1,014,675
Liabilities
Other liabilities (2,377,925)  (15,655)  (2,393,580)
   -

Statement of other comprehensive income
Three-month period ended 30 June 2020
Expense
Operating expenses 551,491  (29)  551,462
Financial cost 108,873  29  108,902
   -

Six-month period ended 30 June 2020
Expense
Operating expenses 1,108,116  (64)  1,108,052
Financial cost 234,300  64  234,364
   -

 2020
 Separate financial statements
 Before

reclassifications

Reclassifications

 After
reclassifications

 (in thousand Baht)
Statement of other comprehensive income
Three-month period ended 30 June 2020
Expense
Operating expenses 23,743  (238)  23,505
Financial cost 15,110  238  15,348
   -

Six-month period ended 30 June 2020
Expense
Operating expenses 64,512  (498)  64,014
Financial cost 40,835  498  41,333
   -